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MR, CHAIRMAN: Next question.

*293. [The qquestioner (. Shri Sha-mim Ahmed Siddiqi) was absent. For answer, vide col. - 38—40].

294. [The questioner (Shri Rafi-Rafi Alam) was absent. For answer, vide col. 40-
41 infra}..

[18 MAR. 1987]

to Questions. 22

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI
MADHAVRAO SCINDIA): (a) and (b) New rail line between Dahod and Indore passing via Jhabua has not been approved for construction bv the Planning Commission.
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*295. [The questioner Shri Bhuv- nesh Chaturvedi) was absent. For answer, vide coll.
41—43 infra].

*296. [The questioner (Shri Krishna Kumar Birla) was absent. For answer, vide col. 43 infra].
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Extension of rail facility of Jhabna and Rajgarh in Madhya Pradesh

*297.  SHRI SURENDRA SINGH
THAKUR: Will the Minister of RAILWAY'S be pleased to state;

(b) if so, what are the details thereof; and if not, what are the reasons therefor?
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[RAJYA SABHA]

to Questions 24
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[18 MAR. 1987]

to Questions 26
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MR. CHAIRMAN; The complaint is that you are not partial to Madhya Pradesh, not that you are partial.

Question No. 298.

*298. [THz questioners (Shrimati Amarjit Kaur and Shri Pawan KuvJar Bansal) were absent, For answer, vide col. 43 infra],

*299. [The questioner (Shri Shanti Tyagi) was absent. For answer, vide col. 4A infra],

*300. [The questioiizr (Dr. Ratna-kar Pandey) was absent. Fo, answer, vide col.
44-45 infra],

MR. CHAIRMAN: Now we go back again to Question No. 281.

AN HON. MEMBER: We are going back in the reverse gear.

MR. CHAIRMAN; The drcle is complete.

Delay in baggage clearance by IA and Vayudoot

*281. SHRI SUBAS MOHANTY: Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government are aware of the inordinate delay; involved in baggage clearance by Indian Airlines and Vayudoot at the airports;

$ (b) whether it is also a fact that no supervisory officer of the Airlines is present to monitor the operation in the baggage collection areas; and

(c) if so, what steps are being taken to ensure that baggage is delivered without avoidable delay by the two airline*?

[RAJYA SABHA]

to Questions 28

THE MINISTER OF STATE THE
MINISTRY  OF CIVIL AV TION (SHRI
JAGDISH TYTLER): (a) Apart from isolated cases, there' has generally been no inordinate delays involved in baggage clearance by Indian Airlines and Vayudoot at the airports.

(b) Baggage delivery at all airports is done under the supervision of commercial staff/officers of the airlines.

(c). There is constant monitoring by the airlines, and the airport authorities are making all attempts to provide th, requisite equipment within the resources available.

SHRI SUBAS MOHANTY: Sir, only the other day 1 was travelling from Raipur to Bhubaneswar and it took the 45 minutes to reach by air, but for the baggage clearance it took more than 25 minutes, i. €., more than half of the time of the journey by air. May |
know from the Hon. Minister whether any time-limit has been fixed for baggage clearance?

SHRI JAGDISH TYTLER; Sir, we have done a little survey. We have done a survey at four international airports and at random also at other airports. According to the survey, the last baggage delivered should come within 20 minutes and the first one reaches within 7 minutes of the arrival of the aircraft. There have been times when the baggage has come a little late.

SHRI SUBAS MOHANTY; Ma, I know what is the position at international airports in other countries regarding baggage clearance and the time taken for baggage clearance in comparison to ours?

SHRI JAGDISH TYTLER: I have not got the figures in respect of other countries but I would ikee to inform the Hon. Member that we hav, done surveys at four interna-

